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Dadra and Nagar Haveli are misusing their power #nd has transferred Terum plots illegally to persons with a loss of Rs. 20 to Rs.. 30 thousards.

(¢) whether Government propose to consider to hold an.enquiry through Central Bureau of Investigation or Judicial Court urgently in the matter;
and

(d) if so, when the enquiry will be made?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE):
(a) to (d). The information is being collected Further action will be decided on receipt of such information.

Provision of Upper Tank for improvement of Water supply in New Moti-Nagar, New Delhi

3954. SHRI A. M. CHELLACHAMI:
W.l the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 2018 on the 6th August, 1973 regarding the duration of water supply in New Moti Nagar, New Delhi and state:

(a) whether there is a proposal under consideration of the Delhi Water Supply and Sewage Disposals Undertaking for installing an upper-tank for providing proper pressure of water for the residents of the First Floor in ‘B’ Block, of New Moti Nagar, New Delhi; and

(b) if so, the expected time by which an upper tank is to be installed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND IN THE MIN-
ISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(SHRI OM MEHTA): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise..

Sugar-Beet Cultivation

3955. SHRI MARTAND SINGH:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under the consideration of Government to intensify sugar beet cultivation in potentially favourable regions to bridge the gap between sugar requirements under the availability in the country; and

(b) if so, the main features thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) It is proposed to extend the cultivation of sugar-beet to potential areas in the Fifth Five Year Plan depending on installatien of additional equipment for processing beet roots by existing carbonation sugar factories in those areas.
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